
Shams Participations in Media Meetings, During the Year 2012 

Date Day Subject Media institute # 

22/1/2012 Sunday 
The developmental role of youth 

organizations  
Palestine radio 1 

28/1/2012 Saturday 
Regarding the training course of human 

rights and good governance  
Maan 2 

28/1/2012 Saturday 
Regarding the training course of human 

rights and good governance 
Palestine TV 3 

29/1/2012 Sunday 
Regarding the training course of human 

rights and good governance 
Ajyal radio 4 

11/2/2012 Saturday 
Torture in the Israeli occupations 

prisons  
Palestine TV 5 

13/2/2012 Monday 
The purpose of discussing the strategy 

of civil peace in Jenin governorate 
Mix/Maan 6 

13/2/2012 Monday 
What is required to promote the civil 

peace in Jenin 
Palestine TV 7 

13/2/2012 Monday 

The influence of civil society 

organizations on disseminating and 

promoting the culture of human rights 

and good governance  

Watan TV 8 

19/2/2012 Sunday 

Israeli violations: Israeli soldiers 

harassment against Palestinian women 

on checkpoints  

Palestine radio 9 

18/3/2012 Sunday Woman and security  Nisa’a FM radio 10 

21/3/2012 Wednesday 
Israeli violations on the checkpoint in 

An-nabi Saleh village   
Palestine radio 11 

26/4/2012 Thursday 
Detainees within the International 

Human Law  

International Algerian 

radio 
12 

28/4/2012 Saturday Civil society organizations and funding Ajyal radio 13 

15/5/2012 Tuesday 
Concerning the center’s activities and 

detainees’ strike  
Ajyal radio 14 

21/5/2012 Monday Rights, freedoms and gender Mix-Maan 15 
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21/5/2012 Monday 

About the recommendations of the 

conference of link’s mechanisms 

between gender and civil peace in 

Hebron 

Palestine TV 16 

23/5/2012 Wednesday 

The objective of holding the conference 

of link’s mechanisms between  gender 

and civil peace in Qalqilya 

Mix/Maan 17 

23/5/2012 Wednesday 
About some legal contexts biased to 

woman  
Mix/Maan 18 

5/6/2012 Tuesday The social opposing obstacle to woman Watan TV 19 

5/6/2012 Tuesday 
Concerning the strategies of civil and 

governmental organizations  
Alfajer TV 20 

5/6/2012 Tuesday Laws that protect woman Mix/Maan 21 

5/6/2012 Tuesday 

The recommendations of the 

conference of the link between gender 

and security    

Palestine TV 22 

27/6/2012 Wednesday 
About the International Day for 

Opposing Torture  
Angham radio 23 

5/7/2012 Thursday 

About the Israeli Knesset approval, the 

second and third readings on modifying 

the law of Criminal Investigation   

Huna Alquds radio 24 

9/7/2012 Monday 

The dangers of the  Israeli Knesset 

approval on modifying the law of 

criminal investigation on detainees from 

a legal perspective   

Ajyal radio 25 

23/5/2012 Wednesday 

The purpose of holding the conference 

of the link between gender and civil 

peace in Qalqilya  

Mix/Maan 26 

5/6/2012 Tuesday 
The social obstacles that oppose 

woman  
Watan TV 27 

5/6/2012 Tuesday 
About the strategies of civil and 

governmental organizations 
Alfajer TV 28 

5/6/2012 Tuesday Laws that protect woman Mix/Maan 29 

5/6/2012 Tuesday 
Recommendation of the conference for 

the link between gender and security 
Palestine TV 30 

27/6/2012 Wednesday 
Concerning the International Day for 

Angham radio 31 
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Opposing Torture  

5/7/2012 Thursday 

About  the Israeli Knesset approval, the 

second and third readings on modifying 

the law of Criminal Investigation   

Huna Alquds radio 32 

9/7/2012 Monday 

About the danger of  the Israeli Knesset 

approval, the second and third readings 

on modifying the law of Criminal 

Investigation from a legal perspective   

Ajyal radio 33 

17/7/2012 Tuesday 
The conference of development in 

Tulkarm 
Palestine TV 34 

26/7/2012 Thursday 
About announcing Gaza Strip as a 

released area  
Palestine TV 35 

30/7/2012 Monday The intellectual base of human rights Angham radio 36 

8/8/2012 Wednesday 

Regarding the decision of the Ministry 

of High Education in preventing those 

whose average is less than 65% to join 

universities  

Palestine today TV 37 

26/7/2012 Thursday 
About the incomplete media coverage 

for the crimes of killing women 
Nisa’a FM 38 

11/8/2012 Saturday 

Concerning the role of media in 

disseminating and promoting the culture 

of human rights 

Ajyal radio 39 

12/8/2012 Sunday About modifying personal status law Nisa’a FM 40 

13/8/2012 Monday Modifying personal status law Angham radio 41 

22/8/2012 Wednesday 
Enhancing the awareness of 

communicators about human rights 
Nisa’a FM 42 

29/8/2012 Wednesday The current discourse of human rights Nisa’a FM 43 

17/9/2012 Monday 

The social security: publishing the book 

of woman in the political system , 

workshop about right to education 

Nablus radio 44 

3/9/2012 Monday 
Publishing the book of woman in the 

political system 
Angham radio 45 
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13/9/2012 Thursday The social security  Palestine TV 46 

17/9/2012 Monday 

The social security, publishing the book 

of woman in the political system, a 

workshop about right to education 

Nablus radio 47 

13/9/2012 Thursday The social security  Angham radio 48 

6/10/2012 Saturday The training course for Sharia students Nisa’a FM 49 

6/10/2012 Saturday The training course for Sharia students Angham radio 50 

6/10/2012 Saturday The societal role of police  Palestine TV 51 

6/10/2012 Saturday 
The Israeli violations against the 

Palestinian detainees  
Palestine TV 52 

6/10/2012 Saturday Meeting  Tawasul 53 

10/10/2012 Wednesday Opposing penalty’s law  Marah Radio 54 

3/11/2012 Saturday 
About a workshop regarding child rights’ 

convention  
Nablus radio 55 

15/11/2012 Thursday About the aggression on Gaza Strip Nisa’a FM 56 

15/11/2012 Thursday 
Concerning the report of elections 

which is issued by SHAMS center 
Angham radio 57 

17/11/2012 Saturday About the aggression on Gaza Strip Ajyal radio 58 

19/11/2012 Monday About the aggression on Gaza Strip  Palestinian channel 59 

20/11/2012 Thursday 
Regarding the aggression on Gaza 

Strip 
Mix/Maan 60 

26/11/2012 Monday 
About preventing veiled journalists from 

working  
Angham radio 61 

289/11/2012 Thursday 

Regarding the formation of international 

investigations committee for aggression 

on Gaza Strip 

Nisa’a FM 62 

10/12/2012 Monday 
The legal value for the International 

Declaration of Human Rights 
Ajyal radio 63 


